

## Policy Schedule

Policy No. RTT306140

<b>Branch</b>	Professional & Financial Risks 17 York Street Manchester M2 3RS		
<b>Agency</b>	Creative Risk Solutions Limited - XN0904		
<b>Insured</b>	The Gwent Hospital Workmen's Contributory Fund trading as Plutus Health		
<b>Business</b>	Health Plan Provider		
<b>Registered Address</b>	13 Cardiff Road Newport South Wales NP20 2EH		
<b>Period of Insurance</b>			
From	1 <sup>st</sup> January 2018		
To	31 <sup>st</sup> December 2018		both dates inclusive
<b>Renewal Date</b>	1 <sup>st</sup> January		

<b>Premium</b>	Quarterly Declaration	
<b>Insurance Premium Tax</b>	Quarterly Declaration	
<b>Premium including Insurance Premium Tax</b>	Quarterly Declaration	
<b>Renewal Premium</b>	To be agreed	

Insured Person		Operative Time
Category	Description	Personal Accident Insurance
<b>A</b>	Any Insured Person enrolled on the Foundation plan of the Insured resident in Britain	24 Hour subject to cover effective date and cover termination date
<b>B</b>	Any Insured Person enrolled on the Bronze plan of the Insured resident in Britain	24 Hour subject to cover effective date and cover termination date
<b>C</b>	Any Insured Person enrolled on the Silver plan of the Insured resident in Britain	24 Hour subject to cover effective date and cover termination date
<b>D</b>	Any Insured Person enrolled on the Gold plan of the Insured resident in Britain	24 Hour subject to cover effective date and cover termination date
<b>E</b>	Any Insured Person enrolled on the Executive plan of the Insured resident in Britain	24 Hour subject to cover effective date and cover termination date

## Personal Accident Section

Benefit	A	B	C	D	E
	1	£5,000	£10,000	£15,000	£20,000
2	£5,000	£10,000	£15,000	£20,000	£25,000
3	£5,000	£10,000	£15,000	£20,000	£25,000
4	£5,000	£10,000	£15,000	£20,000	£25,000
5	£75	£150	£225	£300	£375
Scale	Continental	Continental	Continental	Continental	Continental

### Limit per Person

If the Benefits are expressed as a multiple of Annual Salary the maximum benefit for any one Insured Person shall not exceed

- |    |                          |          |
|----|--------------------------|----------|
| a) | under Benefits 1 2 and 4 | £ 25,000 |
| b) | under Benefit 3          | £ 25,000 |

### Maximum Incident Limit

The liability of the Company under this Policy in respect of any one Incident shall not exceed the Maximum Incident Limit of £25,000,000 subject to the following inner limits:

- |  |                 |
|--|-----------------|
| 1) Aircraft Accumulation                                       |                 |
| a) Multi engaged aircraft                                      | £ 5,000,000     |
| b) Any other aircraft or airship                               | £ 5,000,000     |
| 2) War while on an External Journey                            | £ 5,000,000     |
| 3) Terrorism (other than Nuclear Chemical or Biological Cause) | £ 5,000,000     |
| 4) Nuclear Chemical or Biological Cause                        | £ 5,000,000     |
| 5) Limit per Person  | as stated above |

**Endorsements attaching to and forming part of Policy No. RTT306140**

**Endorsement A – Permanent Total Disablement**

The Company will not pay any claim for Benefit 4 Permanent Total Disablement after the expiry of the Period of Insurance in which the Insured Person attains the age of 80 years